Summary Results Report

OFFICIAL RESULTS
2022 REPUBLICAN Primary Election
March 1, 2022 Walker County
Statistics TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 34,564
Ballots Cast - Republican Party 7,970
Voter Turnout - Republican Party 0.00%
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2022 REPUBLICAN Primary Election

March 1, 2022

REP US Rep, District 8
Vote For 1

Betsy Bates

Chuck Montgomery
Morgan Luttrell
Candice C. Burrows
Jonathan Hullihan
Dan McKaughan
Jonathan A. Mitchell
Jessica Wellington
Michael Philips
Taylor M. Whichard IV
Christian Collins
Total Votes Cast

REP US Rep, District 17
Vote For 1

Jason "Stormchaser" Nelson
Rob Rosenberger

Paulette Carson

Pete Sessions

Total Votes Cast

REP Governor
Vote For 1

Allen B. West
Chad Prather
Paul Belew
Kandy Kaye Horn
Danny Harrison
Greg Abbott

Rick Perry

Don Huffines
Total Votes Cast

REP Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

46

51
2,443
56
206
52

16

42

31

11
568
3,522

TOTAL VOTE %

697
415
396
2,175
3,683

TOTAL VOTE %

1,222
416
34
102
48
4,938
222
864
7,846

TOTAL VOTE %

1.31%
1.45%
69.36%
1.59%
5.85%
1.48%
0.45%
1.19%
0.88%
0.31%
16.13%
100.00%

18.92%
11.27%
10.75%
59.06%
100.00%

15.57%
5.30%
0.43%
1.30%
0.61%

62.94%
2.83%

11.01%

100.00%
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Aaron Sorrells 320 4.33%
Zach Vance 223 3.02%
Daniel Miller 506 6.85%
Todd M. Bullis 152 2.06%
Dan Patrick 5785 78.32%
Trayce Bradford 400 5.42%
Total Votes Cast 7,386 100.00%
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March 1, 2022 Walker County
REP Attorney General
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Ken Paxton 3,545 46.27%
Louie Gohmert 931 12.15%
Eva Guzman 1,305 17.03%
George P. Bush 1,881 24.55%
Total Votes Cast 7,662 100.00%

REP Comptroller of Public Accounts

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Glenn Hegar 5,336 85.04%
Mark V. Goloby 939 14.96%
Total Votes Cast 6,275 100.00%

REP Comm General Land Office

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Dawn Buckingham 2,377 40.52%
Ben Armenta 160 2.73%
Weston Martinez 345 5.88%
Victor Avila 402 6.85%
Don W. Minton 556 9.48%
Rufus Lopez 138 2.35%
Tim Westley 1,018 17.35%
Jon Spiers 870 14.83%
Total Votes Cast 5,866 100.00%

REP Commissioner of Agriculture

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
James White 2,085 32.12%
Sid Miller 3,841 59.17%
Carey A. Counsil 565 8.70%
Total Votes Cast 6,491 100.00%

REP Railroad Commissioner

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Sarah Stogner 904 14.86%
Tom Slocum Jr 1,033 16.98%
Dawayne Tipton 513 8.43%
Wayne Christian 2,960 48.67%
Marvin "Sarge" Summers 672 11.05%
Total Votes Cast 6,082 100.00%

REP Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 3

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Debra Lehrmann 5,584 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 5,584 100.00%
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REP Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 5
Vote For 1

Rebeca Huddle
Total Votes Cast

REP Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 9
Vote For 1

David J. Schenck
Evan Young
Total Votes Cast

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 2
Vote For 1

Mary Lou Keel
Total Votes Cast

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, PI 5
Vote For 1

Clint Morgan
Scott Walker
Total Votes Cast

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, PI 6
Vote For 1

Jesse F. McClure, Il
Total Votes Cast

REP Member, State BoE, Dist 8
Vote For 1

Audrey Young
Total Votes Cast

REP State Senator, Dist 5
Vote For 1

Charles Schwertner
Total Votes Cast

REP State Representative, Dist 12
Vote For 1

Ben Bius
Joshua Hamm
Kyle Kacal

Total Votes Cast

TOTAL VOTE %
5,614 100.00%

5,614 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %
2,885 51.37%

2,731  48.63%
5,616 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %
5,364 100.00%

5,364 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %
2,680 46.80%

3,046 53.20%
5,726 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %
5,491 100.00%

5,491 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %
5,516 100.00%

5,516 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %
5,697 100.00%

5,697 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %
3,364 45.82%

963 13.12%
3,015 41.07%
7,342 100.00%
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REP Justice, 10th Ct of App Dist, Pl 3

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Steve Smith 5,481 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 5,481 100.00%

REP Dist Judge, 278th Judicial Dist

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Hal R. Ridley 6,086 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 6,086 100.00%

REP Criminal District Attorney

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Will Durham 6,276 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 6,276 100.00%
REP County Judge
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Lee Killingsworth 533 7.04%
Andy Isbell 1,235 16.31%
Shannon "Shadrack” Riley 229 3.02%
Frank Olivares 1,975 26.08%
Colt M. Christian 2,156  28.47%
Clyde Loll 1,446  19.09%
Total Votes Cast 7,574 100.00%

REP Judge, Co Court at Law

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Tracy Sorensen 5,773 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 5,773 100.00%
REP District Clerk
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Leslie Woolley 3,682 50.57%
April Farquhar 1,629 22.37%
Madilene Loosier 1,970 27.06%
Total Votes Cast 7,281 100.00%
REP County Clerk
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Kari Ann French 6,034 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 6,034 100.00%

REP County Treasurer

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Amy Buckner Klawinsky 6,009 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 6,009 100.00%
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REP County Commissioner Pct 2

Vote For 1

Ronnie White
Total Votes Cast

REP County Commissioner Pct 4

Vote For 1

Frank Novark
Craig Wieghat
Brandon Decker
Total Votes Cast

REP JOP, Precinct No. 1

Vote For 1

Steve Fisher
Total Votes Cast

REP JOP, Precinct No. 2

Vote For 1

Marcus Payne
Total Votes Cast

REP JOP, Precinct No. 3

Vote For 1

Mark Holt
Randy Jeffcoat
Total Votes Cast

REP JOP, Precinct No. 4

Vote For 1

Stephen Cole
Total Votes Cast

REP County Chair
Vote For 1

Linda Gayle McKenzie
Total Votes Cast

REP Proposition 1
Vote For 1

YES
NO
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL VOTE %
1,983 100.00%

1,983 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %
316 17.93%

311 17.65%
1,135 64.42%
1,762 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %
1,448 100.00%

1,448 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %
1,941 100.00%

1,941 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %
624  43.03%

826 56.97%
1,450 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %
1,435 100.00%

1,435 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %
5,888 100.00%

5,888 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %
7,161 92.63%

570 7.37%
7,731 100.00%
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REP Proposition 2
Vote For 1

YES
NO
Total Votes Cast

REP Proposition 3
Vote For 1

YES
NO
Total Votes Cast

REP Proposition 4
Vote For 1

YES
NO
Total Votes Cast

REP Proposition 5
Vote For 1

YES
NO
Total Votes Cast

REP Proposition 6
Vote For 1

YES
NO
Total Votes Cast

REP Proposition 7
Vote For 1

YES
NO
Total Votes Cast

REP Proposition 8
Vote For 1

YES
NO
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL VOTE %
5,759 76.26%

1,793  23.74%
7,552 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %
6,903 88.75%

875 11.25%
7,778 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %
7,100 92.11%

608 7.89%
7,708 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %
6,288 83.26%

1,264 16.74%
7,552 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %
6,083 81.19%

1,409 18.81%
7,492 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %
7,468  96.26%

290 3.74%
7,758 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %
7,181 93.31%

515 6.69%
7,696 100.00%
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REP Proposition 9

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
YES 6,584 85.13%
NO 1,150 14.87%
Total Votes Cast 7,734 100.00%

REP Proposition 10

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
YES 7,100 92.70%
NO 559 7.30%
Total Votes Cast 7,659 100.00%

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Walker County

REP Election Summary - 03/11/2022  12:49 PM
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

80f 8



