Summary Results Report 2022 REPUBLICAN Primary Election March 1, 2022 OFFICIAL RESULTS

Walker County

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	34,564
Ballots Cast - Republican Party	7,970
Voter Turnout - Republican Party	0.00%

REP US Rep, District 8

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Betsy Bates	46	1.31%
Chuck Montgomery	51	1.45%
Morgan Luttrell	2,443	69.36%
Candice C. Burrows	56	1.59%
Jonathan Hullihan	206	5.85%
Dan McKaughan	52	1.48%
Jonathan A. Mitchell	16	0.45%
Jessica Wellington	42	1.19%
Michael Philips	31	0.88%
Taylor M. Whichard IV	11	0.31%
Christian Collins	568	16.13%
Total Votes Cast	3,522	100.00%

REP US Rep, District 17

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Jason "Stormchaser" Nelson	697 18.92%
Rob Rosenberger	415 11.27%
Paulette Carson	396 10.75%
Pete Sessions	2,175 59.06%
Total Votes Cast	3,683 100.00%

REP Governor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	. VOTE %
Allen B. West	1,222	15.57%
Chad Prather	416	5.30%
Paul Belew	34	0.43%
Kandy Kaye Horn	102	1.30%
Danny Harrison	48	0.61%
Greg Abbott	4,938	62.94%
Rick Perry	222	2.83%
Don Huffines	864	11.01%
Total Votes Cast	7,846	100.00%

REP Lieutenant Governor

Aaron Sorrells	TOTAL VOTE % 320 4.33%
Zach Vance	223 3.02%
Daniel Miller	506 6.85%
Todd M. Bullis	152 2.06%
Dan Patrick	5,785 78.32%
Trayce Bradford	400 5.42%
Total Votes Cast	7,386 100.00%

REP Attorney General

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Ken Paxton	3,545 46.27%
Louie Gohmert	931 12.15%
Eva Guzman	1,305 17.03%
George P. Bush	1,881 24.55%
Total Votes Cast	7,662 100.00%

REP Comptroller of Public Accounts

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Glenn Hegar	5,336 85.04%
Mark V. Goloby	939 14.96%
Total Votes Cast	6,275 100.00%

REP Comm General Land Office

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Dawn Buckingham	2,377 40.52%
Ben Armenta	160 2.73%
Weston Martinez	345 5.88%
Victor Avila	402 6.85%
Don W. Minton	556 9.48%
Rufus Lopez	138 2.35%
Tim Westley	1,018 17.35%
Jon Spiers	870 14.83%
Total Votes Cast	5,866 100.00%

REP Commissioner of Agriculture

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
James White	2,085 32.12%
Sid Miller	3,841 59.17%
Carey A. Counsil	565 8.70%
Total Votes Cast	6,491 100.00%

REP Railroad Commissioner

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Sarah Stogner	904 14.86%
Tom Slocum Jr	1,033 16.98%
Dawayne Tipton	513 8.43%
Wayne Christian	2,960 48.67%
Marvin "Sarge" Summers	672 11.05%
Total Votes Cast	6,082 100.00%

REP Justice, Supreme Court, PI 3

	TOTAL VOTE %
Debra Lehrmann	5,584 100.00%
Total Votes Cast	5,584 100.00%

REP Justice, Supreme Court, PI 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Rebeca Huddle	5,614 100.00%
Total Votes Cast	5,614 100.00%

REP Justice, Supreme Court, PI 9

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
David J. Schenck	2,885 51.37%
Evan Young	2,731 48.63%
Total Votes Cast	5,616 100.00%

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Mary Lou Keel	5,364 100.00%
Total Votes Cast	5,364 100.00%

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, PI 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Clint Morgan	2,680 46.80%
Scott Walker	3,046 53.20%
Total Votes Cast	5,726 100.00%

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, PI 6

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Jesse F. McClure, III	5,491 100.00%
Total Votes Cast	5,491 100.00%

REP Member, State BoE, Dist 8

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Audrey Young	5,516 100.00%
Total Votes Cast	5,516 100.00%

REP State Senator, Dist 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Charles Schwertner	5,697 100.00%
Total Votes Cast	5,697 100.00%

REP State Representative, Dist 12

	TOTAL VOTE %	
Ben Bius	3,364 45.82%	
Joshua Hamm	963 13.12%	
Kyle Kacal	3,015 41.07%	
Total Votes Cast	7.342 100.00%	

REP Justice, 10th Ct of App Dist, PI 3

Vote	Ear	1
voie	LOI	- 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Steve Smith	5,481 100.00%
Total Votes Cast	5,481 100.00%

REP Dist Judge, 278th Judicial Dist

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Hal R. Ridley	6,086 100.00%
Total Votes Cast	6,086 100.00%

REP Criminal District Attorney

Vote For 1

	IOTAL VOTE %
Will Durham	6,276 100.00%
Total Votes Cast	6,276 100.00%

REP County Judge

Vote For 1

1 12111	TOTAL VOTE %
Lee Killingsworth	533 7.04% 1.235 16.31%
Andy Isbell Shannon "Shadrack" Riley	1,235 16.31% 229 3.02%
Frank Olivares	1,975 26.08%
Colt M. Christian	2,156 28.47%
Clyde Loll	1,446 19.09%
Total Votes Cast	7,574 100.00%

REP Judge, Co Court at Law

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Tracy Sorensen	5,773 100.00%
Total Votes Cast	5,773 100.00%

REP District Clerk

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Leslie Woolley	3,682 50.57%
April Farquhar	1,629 22.37%
Madilene Loosier	1,970 27.06%
Total Votes Cast	7,281 100.00%

REP County Clerk

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Kari Ann French	6,034 100.00%
Total Votes Cast	6,034 100.00%

REP County Treasurer

Vote For 1

Total Votes Cast

	TOTAL VOTE %
Amy Buckner Klawinsky	6,009 100.00%
Total Votes Cast	6,009 100.00%

REP County Commissioner Pct 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Ronnie White	1,983 100.00%
Total Votes Cast	1,983 100.00%

REP County Commissioner Pct 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Frank Novark	316 17.93%
Craig Wieghat	311 17.65%
Brandon Decker	1,135 64.42%
Total Votes Cast	1.762 100.00%

REP JOP, Precinct No. 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Steve Fisher	1,448 100.00%
Total Votes Cast	1,448 100.00%

REP JOP, Precinct No. 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Marcus Payne	1,941 100.00%
Total Votes Cast	1,941 100.00%

REP JOP, Precinct No. 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Mark Holt	624 43.03%
Randy Jeffcoat	826 56.97%
Total Votes Cast	1,450 100.00%

REP JOP, Precinct No. 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Stephen Cole	1,435 100.00%
Total Votes Cast	1,435 100.00%

REP County Chair

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Linda Gayle McKenzie	5,888 100.00%
Total Votes Cast	5,888 100.00%

REP Proposition 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
YES	7,161 92.63%
NO	570 7.37%
Total Votes Cast	7.731 100.00%

REP Proposition 2

nt			

	TOTAL VOTE %
YES	5,759 76.26%
NO	1,793 23.74%
Total Votes Cast	7,552 100.00%

REP Proposition 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
YES	6,903 88.75%
NO	875 11.25%
Total Votes Cast	7.778 100.00%

REP Proposition 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
YES	7,100 92.11%
NO	608 7.89%
Total Votes Cast	7,708 100.00%

REP Proposition 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
YES	6,288 83.26%
NO	1,264 16.74%
Total Votes Cast	7.552 100.00%

REP Proposition 6

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
YES	6,083 81.19%
NO	1,409 18.81%
Total Votes Cast	7,492 100.00%

REP Proposition 7

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
YES	7,468 96.26%
NO	290 3.74%
Total Votes Cast	7,758 100.00%

REP Proposition 8

	TOTAL VOTE %
YES	7,181 93.31%
NO	515 6.69%
Total Votes Cast	7,696 100.00%

REP Proposition 9

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
YES	6,584 85.13%
NO	1,150 14.87%
Total Votes Cast	7,734 100.00%

REP Proposition 10

	TOTAL VOTE %
YES	7,100 92.70%
NO	559 7.30%
Total Votes Cast	7,659 100.00%